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MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 1815 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A d;ﬁ\;ply to the above mentioned question asked by Mr F A Rodgers (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1815

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 JULY 2013
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23)

1815. Mr F A Rodgers (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(N How many consultants has her departments contracted and/or appointed (a) in the (i)
2009-10, (ii) 2010-11, (iii) 2011-12 and (iv) 2012-13 financial years and (b) since 1
April 2013;

(2) how many consultants contracted and/or appointed by her departments (a) in the (i)
2009-10, (ii) 2010-11, (iii) 2011-12 and (iv) 2012-13 financial years and (b) since 1

April 2013 are former officials of her departments and/or former public servants?
NW2163E
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REPLY:

(1) Refer to table below for the number of consultants appointed from April 2009 to date:

Period Total number of consultants appointed
(a)(i) 2009-2010 31

(a)(ii) 2010-2011 32

(a)(iii) 2011-2012 36

(a)iv) 2012-2013 39

(b) 1 April 2013 to date 3

(2) Consultants who are former officials of the Department and/or former public servants are Unknown.
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